Time extended

tion 10, of said Act, for commencing the work within one year, be and the same is hereby extended to two years from the passage of said Act, and the time for the completion of the same be and the same is hereby extended to four years from the passage of said Act.

Src. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its

passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY. Speaker of the House of Representatives. RICHARD G. MURPHY. President pro tem. of the Senate.

OFFICE SECRETARY OF STATE, Minnesota.

I hereby certify that the above Act, having been retained more than three days by the Governor, become a law without his signature, in accordance with the provisions of Section Eleven of Article Fourth of the Constitution, and that said Act was filed in this office this 15th day of June A. D. 1858. FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER COXL

An Act to lay out and establish a State Road from Glenope, in MoLeod County, via Paynesville, in Steams County, to St. Cloud.

Recytor 1. Appointment of Commissioners to lay out Read.
2. First meeting of Commissioners.
3. Plat of Read to be recorded.
4. Expanses to be paid by counties through which road passes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That James Phillips, and Lewis Harrington, of McLeod county, and E. E. Payne, of Stearns county, be, Commissioners and are hereby appointed Commissioners to lay out and esappointed tablish a State Road from Glencoe, by way of Paynesville, to Saint Cloud in Steams county.

SEC. 2. The above named Commissioners, or a majority of them, shall meet at the office of Wm, S. Chapman, in Glen-Meeting of som coe, on the first Monday in March, or as soon thereafter as missioners practicable, and proceed to lay out, survey and establish said road.

SEC. 8. It shall be the duty of the aforesaid Commission-Plat to be re-earded eral Registers of Deeds of the counties through which the road will pass.

SEC. 4. The expenses incurred in the establishing of the road, shall be paid by the several counties through which the Expenses how road may be located.

SEC. 5. This Act shall be in force from and after its pas-

sage.

GEORGE BRADLEY.

Speaker pro tem, of the House of Representatives. RICHARD G. MURPHY,

President pro ten. of the Senate.

Approves-February sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

CHAS, L. CHASE, Acting Governor.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, ? February 6, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

CHAS. L. CHASE, Secretary.

CHAPTER COXIL

An Act to provide for the location of a State Road from Farrbault to Mankato.

Becruus 1. Appointment of Commissioners to lay out State Boad.

S. Meeting of Commissioners, and power to apoint substitutes.

Keppinss of location paid by the counties through which the

Road passes.
4: Commissioners to decide upon proportion of expanses to be paid by each county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota?

SECTION I. That N. S. Messick, David B. Parsons, and Commissioners David Campbell, be and the same are hereby appointed Com-appointed missioners to locate and mark out a State Road commencing at Faribault, in the county of Rice, and from thence by way of Warsaw, Morristown, Waterville and Okamon, on the most practicable route to Mankato in Blue Earth county.

SEC. 2. That said Commissioners shall meet on the first Monday in May, A D. 1858, or as soon thereafter as conve-Meeting of comnient at the Barron House in said town of Faribault, and at missioners said meeting shall appoint the time when said road shall be point substicommenced, and in case either of the Commissioners ap-intes